NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO. 760
DATE OF QUESTION: 06 SEPTEMBER 2019
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 20 SEPTEMBER 2019
Mr M Chetty (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
What is the (a) total cost and (b) detailed breakdown of the cost incurred since the establishment of the Judicial Commission of Inquiry into Allegations of Impropriety regarding the Public Investment Corporation, chaired by Justice Lex Mpati?
NW1753E


REPLY:

(a) The total cost incurred since the establishment of the Judicial Commission of Inquiry into allegations of Impropriety regarding Public Investment Corporation is       R24 694 284.00
(b)  The detailed breakdown of the cost incurred is tabulated below:
	Main Cost Drivers
	 Expenditure for the 2018/19 financial year
	 Expenditure for the 2019/20 financial year

	Compensation of Employees
	 R      5 176 581 
	 R      9 494 875 

	Goods and Services
	 R      1 211 827 
	 R      7 898 568 

	Machinery and Equipment
	 R         644 596 
	 R         267 837 

	Total PIC Commission 
	     R      7 033 004 
	     R    17 661 280 
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